
CENTRAL REGION DPA OFFICE-UNIT CARC’S, SUPERVISORS, PHONE NUMBERS and EMAIL ADDRESSES  
 

Gambell  083 
Office-unit EIS Carc Name Supervisor & Phone number email address for those outside the state 

email system 
083-7-02/9-99 Control Clerk, Gambell Lisa Gibbs (269-6402)  Lisa.gibbs@alaska.gov 
083-1-11  Intake Interview, Gambell Jana Atonio (269-4622)  Jana.Atonio@alaska.gov 
083-2-2X Open (programs), Gambell Kenji Dash (269-6027)  Kenji.dash@alaska.gov 
083-3-3X (programs), Gambell MTIN   Kenji Dash (269-6027)      Kenji.dash@alaska.gov 
083-4-4X Pend (programs), Gambell  Kristin Shindle (269-6030)   Kristin.shindle@alaska.gov 

 

Muldoon  084 
Office-unit EIS Carc Name Supervisor & Phone number email address for those outside the state 

email system 
084-7-02/9-99 Control Clerk, Muldoon  (269-6500)   
084-1-11  Intake Interview, Muldoon Varnette Biggs (269-0008) Varnette.biggs@alaska.gov 
084-2-2X Open (programs), Muldoon Alma Prado (269-6028)  Alma.prado@alaska.gov 
084-3-3X (programs), Muldoon MTIN   Alma Prado (269-6028)      Alma.prado@alaska.gov 
084-4-4X Pend (programs), Muldoon  Varnette Biggs (269-0008)  Varnette.biggs@alaska.gov 

 

Mat-Su  077 
Office-unit EIS Carc Name Supervisor & Phone number email address for those outside the state 

email system 
077-7-02/9-99 Control Clerk, Mat-Su Jill Frost (352-4125)  Jill.frost@alaska.gov 
077-1-11  Intake Interview, Mat-Su Acting Sup: Varnette Biggs (352-4116)  Varnette.Biggs@alaska.gov 
077-2-2X Open (programs), Mat-Su Gloria Stratton (352-4118) Gloria.stratton@alaska.gov 
077-3-3X (programs), Mat-Su MTIN   Jenny Belanger (352-4137)     Jenny.belanger@alaska.gov 
077-4-4X Pend (programs), Mat-Su  Acting Sup: Varnette Biggs (352-4116) 

  
Varnette.Biggs@alaska.gov 

 
EIS Central Region CARC definitions:  

Programs = FS/TA/FM/AP/IA/ME/GA/GM 
MTIN = Maintenance Interviewing  
Open = Report of Change/Change 


